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Deutsch

Zerkleinerer-Zubehor fiir Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Typ 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario (Typ 4191)
Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Typ 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer cordless

(Typ 4130)

Zusammen mit [hrem Multiquick/Minipimer
Motorteil (nicht enthalten) eignet sich
dieser Zerkleinerer hervorragend fiir das
Zerkleinern von Fleisch, Kase, Zwiebeln,
Krauter, Knoblauch, Karotten, Nusse,
Mandeln, Trockenpflaumen etc.

Vor dem Gebrauch

Bitte lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung
sorgfaltig und vollsténdig, bevor Sie das
Gerat in Betrieb nehmen.

Vorsicht

e Die Messer sind sehr scharf.
Behandeln Sie die Messer mit
groBter Vorsicht, um Verlet-
zungen zu vermeiden.

e Dieses Gerat darf nicht von
Kindern benutzt werden.

¢ Schalten Sie das Gerat immer
aus wenn es unbeaufsichtigt
ist und ziehen Sie den Netz-
stecker vor dem Zusammen-
bau, Auseinandernehmen,
Reinigen oder Aufbewahren.

¢ Dieses Gerat ist ausschlieB-
lich zum Gebrauch im Haus-
halt und fir haushaltstibliche
Mengen konstruiert.

e Keines der Teile darf im Mik-
rowellen-Herd verwendet
werden.

‘ 5722112194_MQ30_INT_CN_S6-48.indd 6

e Extrem hartes Gut (z.B. Eis-
wirfel, Muskatniisse, Kaffee-
bohnen, Getreide) darf nicht
zerkleinert werden.

Beschreibung

1. Deckel mit Getriebe
2. Messer

3. Arbeitsbehdlter

4. Anti-Rutsch Ring

Bitte reinigen Sie alle Teile vor dem
ersten Gebrauch — siehe Kapitel
«Reinigung».

Vor dem Zerkleinern ...

e Fleisch, Kase, Zwiebeln Knoblauch,
Karotten vorschneiden.

e Stiele von Krautern und Nuss-Schalen
entfernen.

e Knochen, Sehnen und Knorpelanteile
bei Fleisch entfernen.

e Immer sicherstellen, dass ein Anti-
Rutsch-Ring am Arbeitsbehalter
angebracht ist.

A So verwenden Sie den
Zerkleinerer

Vorsicht: Das Messer ist sehr scharf!
Nur am Kunststoffschaft anfassen und
vorsichtig damit umgehen.

e Entfernen Sie vorsichtig die Kunststoff-
hille.

e Setzen Sie das Messer auf die Achse im

Arbeitsbehélter und driicken Sie es

drehend nach unten, bis es einrastet.

Lebensmittel einflillen und den Deckel

aufsetzen.

Motorteil auf den Deckel setzen und

einrasten lassen.

Motorteil einschalten. Halten Sie

wahrend der Verarbeitung das Motor-

13.04.16 15:46



teil mit der einen, den Arbeitsbehalter
mit der anderen Hand fest.

e Nach dem Gebrauch
Entriegelungstasten driicken, um das
Motorteil abzunehmen.

e Deckel abnehmen.

e Das Messer vorsichtig herausziehen,
bevor Sie den Arbeitsbehalter leeren.

Rezeptbeispiel: Vanille-Honig-Pflaumen
(als Pfannkuchen-Fiillung oder Brotauf-
strich)

Fillen Sie 50 g Pflaumen und 60 g cremi-
gen Honig in den Arbeitsbehalter und
mixen Sie 10 Sekunden bei hdchster
Geschwindigkeit. Fiigen Sie dann 30 ml
Wasser (mit Vanille-Aroma) hinzu und
mixen Sie dann noch 3 Sekunden weiter.

B Reinigung

Der Deckel (1) des Zerkleinerers darf nur

unter flieBendem Wasser gereingt werden.

Er darf weder in Wasser getaucht werden,
noch in den Geschirrspliler. Alle anderen
Teile sind spllmaschengeeignet.

Anderungen vorbehalten.

5722112194_MQ30_INT_CN_S6-48.indd 7

English

Compact chopper accessory for
Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (type 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(type 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (type 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer cordless
(type 4130)

In combination with your Multiquick/
Minipimer motor part (not included), the
chopper accessory is perfectly suited for
chopping meat, cheese, onions, herbs,
garlic, carrots, walnuts, hazelnuts,
almonds, prunes etc.

Before use

Please read instructions carefully and
completely before using the appliance

Caution

® The blades are very sharp! To
avoid injuries, please handle
blades with utmost care.

¢ This appliance shall not be
used by children.

e Always unplug or switch off
the appliance when it is left
unattended and before
assembling, disassembling,
cleaning and storing.

e This appliance is designed for
household use only and for
processing normal household
quantities.

¢ Do not use any partin the
microwave.

¢ Do not chop extremely hard
food, such as ice cubes, nut-
meg, coffee beans and grains.
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Description

1. Lid with gear
2. Blade

3. Chopper bowl
4. Anti-slip ring

Please clean all parts before using
for the first time —
see paragraph «Cleaning».

Before chopping ...

* Pre-cut meat, cheese, onions, garlic,
carrots.

e Remove stems from herbs, shell nuts.

e Remove bones, tendons and gristle
from meat.

e Always make sure that the anti-slip ring
is attached to the bowl.

A How to use the chopper

Caution: The blade is very sharp! Always
hold it by the upper plastic part and
handle it carefully.

e Carefully remove the protective cover
from the blade.

e Place the blade on the centre pin of the

chopper bowl, push it down and give it

a turn until it locks.

Fill the chopper bowl with food and put

on the lid.

e Click the motor part onto the lid.

To operate the chopper, switch the

appliance on. During processing, hold

the motor part with one hand and the

chopper bowl with the other.

After use, unplug and press the release

buttons to detach the motor part.

e Remove the lid.

Carefully take out the blade before you

remove the processed food from the

chopper bowl. To remove the blade,

slightly turn and pull it off.

Recipe example: Vanilla-Honey-Prunes
(as pancake stuffing or spread)

8
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Fill the chopper bowl with 50 g prunes and
60 g creamy honey. Chop 10 seconds

at maximum speed. Add 30 ml water
(vanilla-flavoured) and resume chopping
for another 3 seconds.

B Cleaning

Clean the chopper lid (1) only under
running water. Do not immerse it in water,
nor place it in a dishwasher. All other parts
can be cleaned in a dishwasher.

Subject to change without notice.

For UK Only
Guarantee Information

All Braun Household products carry a
minimum guarantee period of two years.
The rights and benefits under this
guarantee are additional to your statutory
rights which are not affected.

Please keep your receipt as this will
form the basis of your guarantee.

In the unlikely event of a breakdown you
have access to professional help from our
team simply by calling:

02392 392333

For service in the Republic of Ireland
please call:

012475471

Braun Household undertakes within the
specified period to repair or replace any
part of the appliance, free of charge (with
the exception of any glass or porcelain-
ware incorporated in the product) found
to be defective provided that;
e We are promptly informed of the defect.
e The productis used and maintained in
accordance with the User Instructions.
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e The appliance has not been altered in
any way or subjected to misuse or
repair by a person other than an
authorised service agent for Braun
Household.

No rights are given under this
guarantee to a person acquiring the
appliance second hand or for
commercial or communal use.

Any repaired or replaced appliance will
be guaranteed on these terms for the
unexpired portion of the guarantee.
The need for repair has not been
caused by insufficient aftercare or
cleaning: or damage caused by the
chemical or electrochemical effects of
water.

Under no circumstances shall the
application of this guarantee give rise to
the complete replacement of the
appliance or entitle the consumer to
damages.

Braun Household, New Lane, Havant,
Hampshire PO9 2NH

www.braunhousehold.co.uk

Thank You for choosing Braun. We are
confident that you will get excellent
service from this product.

TO IMPROVE YOUR EXPERIENCE
Register now at www.braunhousehold.
co.uk

By registering we may send you from time
to time details on exclusive offers,
promotions, recipes and inside tips.

5722112194_MQ30_INT_CN_S6-48.indd 9

Francais

Accessoire hachoir pour Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Type 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(Type 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Type 4199)
Multiquick /Minipimer sans fil
(Type 4130)

L’accessoire hachoir utilisé avec votre
bloc moteur Multiquick/Minipimer (non
inclus), est parfaitement approprié pour
hacher les viandes, fromages, oignons,
herbes, ail, carottes, noix, noisettes,
amandes, pruneaux ...

Avant utilisation

Lisez attentivement toutes les instructions
avant d’utiliser I'appareil.

Attention

® Les lames sont tres cou-
pantes! Manipulez-les avec
précautions afin d’éviter toute
blessure.

e Cet appareil ne doit pas étre
utilisé par.

¢ Toujours éteindre ou déebran-
cher I'appareil lorsque laissé
sans surveillance et avant de
I’assembler, le démonter, le
nettoyer ou le ranger.

e Cet appareil est congu pour
un usage domestique unique-
ment et pour traiter des quan-
tités domestiques.

¢ N'utilisez aucun des éléments
de ce produit au micro-
ondes.
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¢ Ne hachez pas d’aliments
trop durs tels que les glacons,
les noix de muscade, les
grains de café ou autres
grains.

Description

1. Couvercle avec gear
2. Lame

3. Bol hachoir

4. Socle antidérapant

Veuillez nettoyer toutes les piéces
avant la premiére utilisation — voir le
paragraphe «Nettoyage».

Avant de hacher ...

e Découpez au préalable la viande, le
fromage, les oignons, I’ail, les carottes,
les piments.

e Enlevez les tiges et dénoyautez les
aliments avant de les hacher.

e Enlevez les 0s, les tendons et les nerfs
de la viande.

e Assurez-vous toujours que I’'anneau
antidérapant est bien attaché au bol
hachoir.

A Utilisation de votre hachoir

Attention : les lames sont trés coupantes!

Manipulez-les toujours avec précaution en

tenant la partie supérieure en plastique.

e Retirez avec précaution la protection
plastique du couteau.

e Placez le couteau sur I’axe central du
bol hachoir. Appuyez dessus jusqu’a
ce gu’ils s’enclenchent.

* Mettez les aliments dans le bol hachoir.
Placez I’entraineur sur le bol hachoir.

e Insérez le bloc moteur dans I’entraineur

jusqu’a ce qu’ils s’enclenchent.
10
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e Pour utiliser le bol hachoir, mettez en
marche I’appareil et maintenez le bloc
moteur d’une main et le bol hachoir de
I’autre main.

e Apres utilisation, débranchez I'appareil
et pressez les boutons de déverrouillage
pour séparer le bloc moteur.

e Retirez I’entraineur.

e Retirez le couteau avec précaution
avant d’enlever les aliments du bol.
Pour démonter le couteau, tournez-le
légérement et retirez-le.

Exemple de recette : Pruneaux a la vanille
et au miel (comme garniture de pancakes
ou a étaler)

Placez 50 g de pruneaux et 60 g de miel
crémeux dans le hachoir. Mettez-le en
marche pendant 10 secondes. Ajoutez
ensuite 30 ml d’eau (parfumée ala
vanille).Hachez de nouveau pendant

3 secondes.

B Nettoyage

Le couvercle du bol hachoir (1) doit
uniguement étre nettoyé a I’eau. Ne le
placez pas dans le lave-vaisselle. Tous les
autres éléments peuvent étre nettoyés au
lave-vaisselle.

Sujet a toute modification sans préavis.
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Espaiiol ¢ No utilice este aparato para

Accesorio picador para Braun picar alimentos especial-
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Modelo 4165) mente duros, como cubitos

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario
(Modelo 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Modelo 4199)

Multiquick / Minipimer sin cables
(Modelo 4130)

En combinacion con el cuerpo del motor

de su Minipimer (no incluido), el accesorio

picador esta disefiado para picar carne,
queso, cebollas, finas hierbas, ajo,
zanahorias, nueces, avellanas, almen-
dras, ciruelas pasa, etc.

Antes de empezar

Lea atenta y enteramente el folleto de
instrucciones antes de usar la batidora.

Cuidado

e Las cuchillas estan muy afila-
das! Para evitar lesiones, por
favor maneje las cuchillas con
el maximo cuidado.

e Este dispositivo no debe ser
utilizado por ninos.

e Siempre desenchufe o apa-
gue el dispositivo cuando se
le deja desatendido y antes
de armarlo, desarmarlo, lim-
piarlo o almacenarlo.

e Este aparato ha sido dise-
fado exclusivamente para el
uso domestico y para el pro-
cesamiento de cantidades
propias en un hogar.

* No use ninguna de las piezas
en el microondas.

5722112194_MQ30_INT_CN_S6-48.indd 11

de hielo, nuez moscada, gra-
nos de café o cereales.

Descripcion

1. Tapa con engranaje
2. Cuchilla

3. Vaso picador

4. Anillo antideslizante

Limpie todas las piezas antes de
utilizarlo por primera vez; vea el
parrafo «Limpieza».

Antes de utilizar la picadora ...

e Corte la carne, queso, cebollas, ajo,
zanahorias.

e Retire los tallos de las finas hierbas y
las cascaras de los frutos secos.

e Retire huesos, tendones y cartilagos
de la carne.

e Asegurese siempre de que el anillo
antideslizante esté colocado bajo el
recipiente.

A Funcionamiento del
accesorio picador

iCuidado! jLa cuchilla esta muy afilada!
Sujétela siempre por el extreme superior
de plastico y manéjela con cuidado.

e Con cuidado, retire la cubierta
protectora de la cuchilla.

e Coloque la cuchilla sobre el eje central

del recipiente. Presione firmemente y

girela para fijarla en posicion.

Introduzca los alimentos en el

recipiente y ciérrelo con la tapa.

¢ Inserte el cuerpo del motor en la tapa.

Para poner en funcionamiento la

picadora, encienda la batidora. Durante

1
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la operacion de picar, sujete el cuerpo

del motor con una mano y el recipiente

con la otra.

Después de su uso, desenchufe la

batidora y presione los botones de

expulsion para separar el cuerpo del
motor.

Retire la tapa.

e Con cuidado, retire primero la cuchilla
antes de retirar los alimentos picados.
Para retirar la cuchilla, girela ligera-
mente y tire de ella.

Ejemplo de receta: Ciruelas pasas con
vainilla y miel (relleno para tortitas o pasta

para untar):

Coloque 50 g de ciruelas pasasy 60 g
de miel en el recipiente de la picadora.
Pique a maxima velocidad durante

10 segundos. A continuacion, afiada

30 ml de agua (con aroma de vainilla).
Vuelva a picar durante otros 3 segundos.

B Limpieza
Limpie la tapa (1) de la picadora so6lo con
agua corriente. No la coloque dentro del
lavavajillas. Los demas elementos pueden
lavarse en el lavavajillas.

Sujeto a modificacion sin previo aviso.

12
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Portugués

Acessorio picador para Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Type 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(Type 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Type 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer cordless
(Type 4130)

Em combinacao com o corpo do motor
da sua varinha Braun Minipimer (ndo
incluido), o acessorio picador € ideal
para triturar carne, queijo, cebolas, ervas
aromaticas, alho, cenouras, nozes,
avelas, améndoas, ameixas secas, etc.

Antes de Utilizar o seu
Aparelho

Antes de utilizar este aparelho pela
primeira vez, leia atenta e cuidado-
samente as instrucoes de utilizagéo.

Atencao

e As laminas sao muito afiadas!
Para evitar ferimentos, manu-
seie as l[aminas com 0 ma-
ximo cuidado.

e Este aparelho ndo deve ser
usado por criancas.

® Desligue sempre o cabo de
alimentacao ou o aparelho
quando este for deixado sem
vigilancia e antes de o mon-
tar, desmontar, limpar ou
armazenar.

e Este aparelho foi concebido
apenas para uso domestico
e para processar quantidades
domésticas normais.

¢ N3o utilize nenhuma peca no
micro-ondas.
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¢ Nao utilize o acessorio pica-
dor para triturar alimentos
extremamente duros, como
cubos de gelo, noz moscada,
café em grao ou cereais.

Descricao

1. Tampa com engrenagem
2. Lamina

3. Recipiente picador

4. Base anti-deslizante

Limpe todas as pecas antes de as
utilizar pela primeira vez — consulte
o paragrafo «Limpeza».

Antes de picar ...

e Corte em pequenos pedacos a carne,
queijo, cebolas, alho, cenouras.

¢ Retire os talos das ervas aromaticas e
descasque os frutos secos.

¢ Retire ossos, tenddes e cartilagens da
carne.

¢ Coloque sempre o recipiente sobre a
base anti-deslizante.

A Usar o acessorio picador

Cuidado: A lamina esta muito afiada!
Segure-a sempre pela parte superior de
plastico e manipule-a com cuidado.

® Retire cuidadosamente a proteccao de

plastico da lamina.

do recipiente do picador. Pressione-a
para baixo e rode-a até bloquear.
Introduza os alimentos no recipiente
e coloque a tampa.

Insira o corpo do motor na tampa até
encaixar com um «clique».

Para colocar o aparelho em
funcionamento, prima o interruptor.
Quando o aparelho estiver em
funcionamento, segure o corpo do

5722112194_MQ30_INT_CN_S6-48.indd 13

Coloque a lamina no espigao do centro

motor com uma mao enquanto mantém
0 recipiente seguro com a outra mao.

e Apos a utilizacao, pressione os botdes
de desbloqueio para separar o corpo
do motor.

e Retire a tampa.

e Retire cuidadosamente a lamina antes
de retirar os alimentos picados. Para
retirar a lamina, rode-e ligeiramente
e puxe-a para fora.

Exemplo de receita: Baunilha-Mel-
Ameixas Secas (como recheio de
panquecas ou para barrar):

Coloque 50 g de ameixas secas e 60 g de
mel cremoso no recipiente do acessorio
picador. Triture durante 10 segundos na
velocidade maxima. Adicione 30 ml de
agua (com sabor a baunilha). Triture
novamente durante mais 3 segundos.

B Limpeza
A tampa do acessorio picador (1) deve
apenas ser passada sob agua corrente.
Nao a coloque na maquina de lavar loiga.
Todas as outras pecas podem ser lavadas
na maquina de lavar loica.

Sujeito a alteracoes sem aviso prévio.

13
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Italiano

Accessorio tritatutto per Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Modello 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(Modello 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Modello 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer cordless
(Modello 4130)

In combinazione con il suo Multiquick/
Minipimer corpo motoret (non incluso),
I’accessorio tritatutto compatto &
particolarmente indicato per tritare carne,
formaggio, cipolle, verdura, aglio, carote,
mandorle, noci, prugne etc.

Prima dell’utilizzo

Prima di usare il prodotto, leggere
attentamente e interamente le istruzioni.

Attenzione

¢ | e lame sono molto affiliate!
Per evitare lesioni, si prega di
maneggiare le lame con cau-
tela.

¢ | bambini non devono utiliz-
zare questo dispositivo.

e Staccare sempre I'apparec-
chio dall’alimentazione o spe-
gnerlo quando lo si lascia
incustodito e prima di mon-
taggio, smontaggio, pulizia,
conservazione.

e ['apparecchio é stato proget-
tato solo per I'utilizzo a casa e
per processare quantita per la
casa.

¢ Non utilizzare le parti di que-
sto apparecchio nel forno a
microonde.

14
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e Non tritare il cibo eccessiva-
mente duro, come cubetti di
ghiaccio, noce moscata,
chicchi di caffé e chicchi
di grano.

Descrizione

1. Coperchio con ingranaggio
2. Lama

3. Ciotola tritatutto

4. Base anti-scivolo

Prima di utilizzare la prima volta, pulire
tutte le parti — vedere il paragrafo
«Pulizia».

Prima di tritare ...

e Tagliare a pezzi la carne, il formaggio, le
cipolle, I'aglio, le carote.

e Togliere il gambo dalle erbe, sgusciare
le noci.

e Rimuovere ossa, tendini e cartillagini
dalla carne.

e Assicurarsi che la base antiscivolo sia
agganciata alla ciotola.

A Come utilizzare
I’accessorio tritatutto

Attenzione: la lama & molto affilata!
Maneggiarla sempre tenendola dalla
parte superiore in plastica.

e Rimuovere attentamente la copertura di
plastica dalla lama.

e Posizionare la lama sul perno al centro
della ciotola, premere le lame verso il
basso e girarle di 90° per bloccarle.

e Mettere il cibo nella ciotola e
agganciare la parte superiore.

e Inserire il corpo motore sulla parte
superiore.
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e Per utilizzare I'apparecchio, accen-
derlo. Durante la lavorazione, tenere
il corpo motore con una mano € la
ciotola con I’altra mano.

e Dopo I'uso staccare la spina e premere
i pulsanti di sgancio per staccarlo dal
corpo motore.

e Rimuovere il coperchio.

Estrarre la lama con attenzione prima di

rimuovere il cibo lavorato dalla ciotola

tritatutto. Per rimuovere la lama, girarla
leggermente e tirarla.

Esempio di ricetta: Vaniglia-Miele-Prugne
(come ripieno di frittella o da spalmare)
Versare 50 g di prugne e 60 g di miele
cremoso nella ciotola del tritatutto. Tritare
per 10 secondi alla velocita massima.
Aggiungere 30 ml di acqua (al sapore
divaniglia). Tritare ancora il tutto per

3 secondi.

B Pulizia
Pulire la parte superiore del tritatutto (1)
solo sotto I’acqua corrente. Non metterla

nella lavastoviglie. Tutte le altre parti
possono essere lavate in lavastoviglie.

Salvo cambiamenti.
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Nederlands

Handmixer accessoire voor Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Type 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(Type 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Type 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer cordless
(Type 4130)

In combinatie met uw Multiquick /
Minipimer motorische deel (nietmeege-
leverd), is de handmixer accessoire
geschikt voor het hakken van vlees, kaas,
uien, kruiden, knoflook, wortels, wal-
noten,hazelnoten, amandelen, pruimen,
etc.

V66r gebruik

Lees de handleiding voordat u het
apparaat in gebruik neemt in zijn geheel
zorgvuldig door.

Waarschuwing

® De messen zijn uiterst scherp!
Om letsels te vermijden moe-
ten de messen zeer voorzich-
tig gehanteerd worden.

¢ Dit toestel mag niet worden
gebruikt door kinderen.

¢ Ontkoppel of schakel het toe-
stel altijd uit wanneer u het
alleen laat en voor het
gemonteerd, gedemonteerd,
gereinigd of weggeborgen
wordt.

¢ Het apparaat is enkel ontwor-
pen voor huishoudelijk
gebruik en voor het verwer-
ken van huishoudelijke hoe-
veelheden.

15
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¢ Gebruik geen van de onder-
delen in de magnetron.

* Hak geen extreem hard voed-
sel, zoals ijsblokjes, nootmus-
kaat,koffiebonen en granen.

Beschrijving

1. Deksel met versnelling
2. Mes

3. Snijkom

4. Anti-slip ring

Maak alle onderdelen schoon voor u
het toestel voor de eerste maal
gebruikt - zie alinea «Schoonmaken».

Voor het hakken ...

e Snijd vlees, kaas, uien, knoflook,
wortelen en pepers in stukken.

* Verwijder de steeltjes van kruiden en de
schillen van noten. Verwijder botten,
pezen en kraakbeen van viees.

e Zorg er altijd voor dat de anti-slipring
aan de hakkom bevestigd is.

A Uw handmixer bedienen

Waarschuwing: Het mes is zeer scherp!
Houd het altijd vast aan het bovenste
plastic gedeelte en ga er voorzichtig mee
om.

e Verwijder voorzichtig de plastic
beschermkap van het mes.

e Plaats het mes op de pin in het midden
van de kom, druk het naar beneden en
draai eraan zodat het vastklikt.

e Vul de kom met ingrediénten en doe het
deksel erop.

e Klik het motordeel op het deksel.

e Zet het apparaat aan om de hakker in
werking te zetten. Houd tijdens het
hakken het motorgedeelte vast met een
hand en de hakkom met de andere.

16
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e Trek na gebruik de stekker uit het
stopcontact en druk op de
ontgrendelingsknoppen om het
motordeel te ontkoppelen.

e Verwijder het deksel.

* Verwijder voorzichtig het mes alvorens
de gehakte ingrediénten uit de hakkom
te nemen. Om het mes te verwijderen,
draait u er eventjes aan en trekt het
eruit.

Voorbeeldrecept: Vanille-honing pruimen
(Lekker op pannenkoeken of als brood-
beleg):

Doe 50 g pruimen en 60 g romige honing
in de hakkom. Laat hem 10 seconden

op maximum snelheid draaien. Voeg
vervolgens 30 ml water met vanille-extract
toe. Nogmaals laten draaien gedurende

3 seconden.

B Schoonmaak

Reinig het hakdeksel (1) uitsluitend met
stromend water. Niet geschikt voor de
vaatwasser. Alle andere onderdelen kunnen
in de vaatwasser gereinigd worden.

Onderhevig aan verandering zonder
kennisgeving.
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Dansk

Kompakt minihakkertilbeher til Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (model 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(model 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (model 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer ledningsfri
(model 4130)

Kombineret med din Multiquick/Minipimer
motorenhed (ikke inkluderet) er mini-
hakkeren ideel til at hakke kad, ost, lag,
urter, hvidlag, gulergdder, valngdder,
hasselngdder, mandler, svesker osv..

For ibrugtagning

Lees venligst instruktionerne grundigt og
fuldstaendigt inden brug af apparatet.

Bemaerk

¢ Knivene er meget skarpe! For
at undga skader skal knivene
handteres yderst forsigtigt

e Dette apparat ma ikke benyt-
tes af barn.

e Traek altid stikket ud eller sluk
for apparatet, nar det er uden
opsyn og far det samles, skil-
les ad, rengares eller stilles til
opbevaring.

e Dette apparat er designet til
brug i husholdningen og til
maengder som normalt indgar
i en husholdning.

* Ingen af delene ma anvendes
I mikroovn.

¢ Hak ikke meget harde fade-
varer sasom isterninger, mus-
katnad, kaffebgnner
og korn.
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Beskrivelse

1. Lag med tandhjul
2. Kniv

3. Hakkeskal

4. Anti-slip ring

Rengor alle dele, for de bruges forste
gang — se afsnittet «Rengoring».

Inden du hakker ...

e Forskeer kad, ost, lag, hvidlgg og
gulergdder.

e Fjern stilke fra urter og afskal nadder.

e Fjern ben, sener og brusk fra kad.

e Sgrg altid for, at anti-slip-ringen er
monteret pa hakkeskalen.

A Sadan bruges minihakkeren

Forsigtig: Kniven er meget skarp.
Hakkeren skal altid holdes i den gvre
plastikdel og handteres forsigtigt.

¢ Fjern forsigtigt beskyttelseskappen fra
kniven.

¢ Placer kniven pa akslen i midten af

hakkeskalen, tryk den ned, og dre;j til

den laser.

Fyld hakkeskalen med mad, og seet

laget pa.

¢ Klik motorenheden pa laget.

e Teend for apparatet for at betjene

minihakkeren. Nar der hakkes, holdes

motorenheden med den ene hand og

hakkeskalen med den anden.

Efter brug traekkes stikket ud, og der

trykkes pa udlaserknappen for at tage

motorenheden af.

e Fjern laget.

Tag forsigtigt kniven ud, inden du

fierner den behandlede mad fra

hakkeskalen. Kniven fjernes ved at

dreje lidt og derefter treekke den af.

Eksempel pa opskrift: Vanilje og
honningsvesker (til at fylde i pandekager
eller som smgrepaleeg)

17
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Fyld hakkeskalen med 50 g svesker og
60 g honning. Hak i 10 sekunder ved
maksimal hastighed. Tilfgj 30 ml vand
(med vaniljesmag), og hak igen i 3 sekun-
der.

B Renggring

Minihakkerens lag (1) ma kun renggres
under rindende vand. Ma ikke neddyppes
i vand, og ma ikke vaskes i opvaske-
maskine. Alle andre dele kan vaskes i
opvaskemaskine.

Kan aendres uden varsel.

18
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Norsk

Kompakt kuttetilbehor for Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (type 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(type 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (type 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer cordless
(type 4130)

| kombinasjon med din Multiquick/
Minipimer-motordel (ikke inkludert) er
kuttetilbehgret perfekt for a kutte kjott,
ost, lgk, urter, hvitlgk, gulrgtter, valngtter,
hasselngtter, mandler, svisker osv.

For bruk

Les hele bruksanvisningen ngye for du
begynner a bruke apparatet.

Advarsel

e Skjeerebladene er svaert
skarpe! Handter skjeerebla-
dene varsomt for & unnga
skader.

¢ Dette apparatet skal ikke bru-
kes av barn.

¢ Trekk alltid ut stikkontakten
eller skru av utstyret nar det
ikke er under oppsyn, og far
montering, demontering, ren-
gjering, eller lagring.

e Dette apparatet er kun bereg-
net til bruk i husholdninger og
for tilberedning av mengder
som er vanlig i privathushold-
ninger.

* Ingen av delene skal benyttes
I mikrobglgeovn.
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e |kke hakk ekstremt hard mat,
slik som isbiter, muskatngtt,
kaffebgnner og korn.

Beskrivelse

1. Lokk med gir
2. Blad

3. Hakkerbolle
4. Sklisikker ring

Vennligst rengjor alle deler for
forstegangs bruk —
se avsnitt «<rengjoring»

For hakking ...

e Forhandskuttet kjgtt, ost, lak, hvitlak,
gulrgtter.

¢ Fjern stilkene fra urter og skallet pa
ngtter.

® Fjern bein, sener og brusk fra kjott.

e Sgrg alltid for at den sklisikre ringen er

festet til hakkebollen.

A Slik bruker du hakkeren

Forsiktig: Bladet er veldig skarpt! Du ma
alltid holde i den gvre plastdelen og
handtere det med varsomhet.

e Fjern det beskyttende omslaget fra
bladet.

e Plasser bladet pa den midtre pinnen
i hakkerbollen, skyv det ned og snu til
det Iaser seg.

¢ Fyll hakkerbollen med mat og sett pa
lokket.

¢ Klikk motordelen pa lokket.

e Sla pa apparatet for a sette i gang

hakkeren. Under bruk holder du motor-

delen med en hand, og kutterdelen
med den andre.

e Etter bruk kobler du fra og trykker pa
knappene for & lasne motordelen.

e Ta av lokket.

5722112194_MQ30_INT_CN_S6-48.indd 19

e Ta forsiktig ut bladet for du fjerner
maten fra hakkerbollen. Vri lett pa
bladet og dra det av for a fjerne bladet.

Oppskriftseksempel: Svisker med vanilje
og honning (til pannekaker)

Fyll hakkerbollen med 50 g svisker og

60 g kremete honning. Hakk i 10 sekunder
pa maksimumshastigheten. Tilsett 30 ml
vann (med vaniljesmak) og fortsett hak-
kingen i 3 sekunder til.

B Rengjoring

Hakkerens lokk (1) skal kun rengjares
under rennende vann. Skal ikke
nedsenkes i vann eller vaskes i

oppvaskmaskin. Alle andre deler kan
rengjgres i oppvaskmaskin.

Kan endres uten forhandsmelding.

19
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Svenska

Kompakt hackningstillbehor for Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (typ 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(typ 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (typ 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer kabelfri
(typ 4130)

| kombination med din Multiquick/
Minipimer motorenhet (medfdljer ej)

ar hackningstillbehoret perfekt for att
hacka kott, ost, 10k, orter, vitlok, morétter,
valnétter, hasselndtter, mandlar, plom-
mon OSsV.

Fore anvandning

Las bruksanvisningen noga och i sin
helhet innan du anvander apparaten.

Varning

¢ Knivbladen ar valdigt vassa!
Hantera knivbladen ytterst
forsiktigt for att forhindra
skador.

¢ Denna apparat ska inte
anvandas av barn.

e Koppla alltid fran eller stang
av apparaten nar den lamnas
utan tillsyn och innan monte-
ring, demontering, rengoring
eller forvaring.

¢ Den har apparaten ar utfor-
mad endast for hushallsan-
vandning och for hushalls-
mangder.

¢ Ingen av delarna far anvandas
i mikrovagsugn.

20
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¢ Hacka inte ingredienser med
extremt hard konsistens, sa
som isbitar, muskotnot, kaffe-
bonor eller gryn.

Beskrivning

1. Vaxellock

2. Knivblad

3. Hackningsbehallare
4. Anti-halkring

Rengor alla delar innan den férsta
anvandningen — se kapitlet
«Reng0oring».

Fore hackning ...

e Skar kott, ost, 10k, vitlok, mordtter i
mindre bitar.

e Avlagsna stjalkar fran kryddorter, skala
notter.

e Avlagsna ben, senor och brosk néar du
ska hacka kott.

e Sgrg alltid for at den sklisikre ringen er
festet til hakkebollen.

A Hur du anviander hackaren

Varning: Knivbladet ar valdigt vasst! Hall
alltid i den 6vre plastdelen och hantera
kniven varsamt.

e Avlagsna forsiktigt knivskyddet fran
knivbladet.

e Placera knivbladet pa mittappen i

hackningsbehallaren, tryck ner det och

vrid det nagot tills det laser fast.

Fyll hackningsbehallaren med

ingredienser och satt pa locket.

¢ Klicka fast motorenheten pa locket.

e Satt pa apparaten for att anvanda
hackaren. Hall motorenheten med den
ena handen och hackningsbehallaren
med den andra nar du bearbetar
ingredienserna.
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Efter anvandning drar du ut kontakten
och trycker ner frigéringsknapparna for
att lossa motorenheten.

® Ta bort locket.

Innan du avlagsnar den bearbetade
maten ska du forsiktigt ta bort kniv-
bladet genom att vrida det nagot och
dra ut det.

Receptexempel: Vanilj-/honungs-
plommon (som pannkaksfyllning eller
palagg).

Fyll hackningsbehallaren med 50 g plom-
mon och 60 g kramig honung. Hacka i

10 sekunder med maxhastighet. Tillsatt
30 ml vatten (med vaniljsmak) och fortsatt
att hacka i ytterligare 3 sekunder.

B Rengoring
Rengor hackarlocket (1) endast under
rinnande vatten. Doppa det inte i vattnet

och diska det inte i diskmaskin. Alla dvriga
delar kan diskas i diskmaskin.

Kan &ndras utan foregaende meddelande.
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Suomi

Braun-lisavaruste kompakti leikkuri

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (tyyppi 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(tyyppi 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (tyyppi 4199)
johdoton Multiquick/Minipimer
(tyyppi 4130)

Yhdessa Multiquick/Minipimer — mootto-
riosan (ei sisally pakkaukseen) kanssa
leikkuri sopii erinomaisesti lihan, juuston,
sipulien, yrttien, valkosipulin, porkkanoi-
den, saksanpahkindiden, hasselpahkindi-
den, manteleiden, luumujen jne. paloitte-
luun.

Ennen kayttoa

Lue nama kayttdohjeet huolellisesti ennen
laitteen kayttoonottoa.

Varoitus

e Terat ovat erittain teraviad!
Kasittele terid erittdin varovai-
sesti valttyaksesi vammoilta.

e Tama laite ei sovellu lasten
kayttoon.

e Sammuta laite tai irrota pis-
toke seindsta aina kun sita ei
kayteta, seka ennen kokoa-
mista, purkamista, puhdis-
tusta tai varastoimista.

¢ Tama laite on tarkoitettu
ainoastaan tavalliseen koti-
kayttoon.

e Ala kayta mitaan laiteen osaa
mikroaaltouunissa.

21
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¢ Ala paloittele erittain kovia
ruoka-aineita, kuten jaa-
paloja, muskottipahkinaa,
kahvipapuja ja jyvia.

Kuvaus

1. Kansi kayttokytkimella
2. Tera

3. Leikkuukulho

4. Kansi kayttokytkimella

Puhdista kaikki osat ennen
ensimmaista kayttokertaa —
katso kohta «Puhdistus».

Ennen paloittelua ...

e Esileikkaa liha, juusto, sipulit, valkosi-
puli, porkkanat.

e Poista yrttien varret, kuori pahkinat.

e Poista luut, jAnteet ja rustot lihasta.

e Varmista, etté liukumaton rengas on
kiinnitetty leikkurikulhoon.

A Kuinka leikkuria kdaytetaan

Varoitus: Tera on erittain terava! Pida aina
kiinni terdn muoviosasta ja kasittele sita
varovasti.

e Poista varovasti teran suojus.

e Aseta tera leikkuukulhon keskella
olevaan tappiin, paina alaspain ja
kaanna, kunnes tera lukittuu
paikoilleen.

e Laita leikkuukulhoon ruokaa ja aseta
kansi kulhon paalle.

e Kiinnitd moottoriosa kanteen.

e Kaynnistd moottori aloittaaksesi
paloittelun. Pida kayton aikana toisella
kadella kiinni moottoriosasta ja toisella
leikkuukulhosta.

e Kayton jalkeen irrota johto seinadsta ja
paina vapautuspainikkeita irrottaaksesi
moottoriosan laitteesta.

e Poista kansi.

22
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Ota tera pois kulhosta varovasti, ennen
kuin poistat kasitellyn ruoan kulhosta.
Irrottaaksesi teran kdanna teraa ja veda
se varovasti irti.

Ruokaohje-esimerkki: Vanilja-hunaja-
luumut (levitteena tai lettujen taytteend)
Laita leikkuukulhoon 50 g luumuja ja 60 g
kermaista hunajaa. Leikkaa 10 sekuntia
maksiminopeudella. Lisda 30 ml vetta
(vanilja-aromi) ja jatka leikkaamista viela
3 sekuntia.

B Puhdistus

Puhdista leikkurin kansi (1) juoksevalla
vedella. Ala upota sitd veteen tai laita
astianpesukoneeseen. Kaikki muut osat
voi piesta astianpesukoneessa.

Oikeudet muutoksiin pidatetaan.

13.04.16 15:46



Polski

Kompaktowa przystawka do siekania
do urzadzen firmy Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (typ 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(typ 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (typ 4199)
bezprzewodowy Multiquick/Minipimer
(typ 4130)

W potgczeniu z czgécig silnikowg
Multiquick/ Minipimer (nie wchodzi w
skfad zestawu) przystawka do siekania
doskonale nadaje sig siekania migsa,
sera, cebuli, ziot, czosnku, marchwi,
orzechoéw wtoskich i laskowych,
migdatow, suszonych $liwek, itp.

Przed uzyciem

Przed uzyciem urzgdzenia nalezy
doktadnie i w catosci przeczytaé
instrukcje obstugi.

Uwaga

e Ostrza sg bardzo ostre! Aby
unikna¢ skaleczen, obchodz
sie z nimi niezwykle ostroznie.

* Urzadzenie nie powinno by¢
uzywane przez dzieci.

* Urzadzenie nie moze zostac
pozostawione bez nadzoru
zanim wtyczka kabla zasilajg-
Cego nie zostanie wyciggnieta
z gniazda sieciowego. Przed
przystgpieniem do rozbiera-
nia, sktadania lub czyszczenia
urzgdzania lub w przypadku
odstawienia go na przecho-
wanie zawsze nalezy wpierw
wyciggngc¢ wtyczke z gniazda
sieciowego.
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¢ Urzagdzenie jest przeznaczone
wytgcznie do uzytku w gospo-
darstwie domowym i do ob-
robki normalnych dla gospo-
darstw domowych iloSci
produktow.

¢ Nie uzywac zadnych czesci
urzgdzenia w kuchenkach mi-
krofalowych.

¢ Nie nalezy siekac bardzo
twardych skfadnikow, jak
kostki lodu, gatka muszkato-
fowa, ziarna kawy czy ziarna
zboz.

Opis

1. Pokrywa z przektadnig,

2. kopatka tngca

3. Misa przystawki do siekania
4. Pierscien antyposlizgowy

Przed przystgpieniem do korzystania z
urzadzenia po raz pierwszy nalezy
oczyscic jego wszystkie elementy
sktadowe — patrz paragraf
«Czyszczenie».

Przed przystgpieniem do
siekania...

e Wstepnie pocig¢ migso, ser, cebule,
czosnek czy marchew na kawatki.

e Od zi6t odcig¢ todyzki, orzechy
wytuskac z tupin.

e Z miesa usung¢ kosci, sciegna i
chrzastki.

e Zawsze sprawdzaj, czy na pojemnik do
siekania zatozony jest pierscien
antyposlizgowy.

23
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zmywarce do naczyn. Wszystkie pozostate

A SPOSOb korzystania z elementy przystawki do siekania mozna

przystawki do siekania myé w zmywarce do naczyn.
Uwaga: kopatka tngca jest bardzo ostra!
Urzadzenie nalezy trzymac za gorna, Zastrzegamy mozliwo$¢ wprowadzenia
plastikowg cze$¢, zachowujac daleko zmian bez wczesniejszego powiado-
idgcg ostroznosc. mienia.

e Ostroznie zdjg¢ ostone z fopatki tnace;j.

* Yopatke tngcg natozy¢ na sSrodkowy
trzpien misy przystawki do siekania,
docisng¢ i przekrecic, by zablokowata
sie na swoim miejscu.

e Do misy wiozy¢ sktadniki, po czym
natozy¢ pokrywe.

® Na pokrywe zatozy¢ czes¢ z silnikiem
elektrycznym.

* Wigczy¢ urzgdzenie. Podczas siekania,
cze$¢ z silnikiem elektrycznym trzymac
jedna reka, a mise przystawki do
siekania — druga.

e Po zakonczeniu korzystania z
urzgdzenia nalezy wyjg¢ wtyczke z
gniazda zasilajacego oraz nacisng¢
przyciski zwalniajgce, co spowoduje
odfaczenie czesci z silnikiem
elektrycznym.

® ZdjaC pokrywe.

* Przed wyjeciem posiekanych
sktadnikdéw z misy nalezy ostroznie
wyjac topatke tngcg. Celem zdjecia
topatki tngcej nalezy jg lekko przekrecic
i pociagnac.

Przyktadowy przepis: Wanilia — Miéd —
Suszone $liwki (nadzienie do nale$nikow
lub do smarowania)

Do misy przystawki do siekania wsypac
50 g suszonych sliwek i doda¢ 60 g
miodu. Sieka¢ przez 10 sekund na
maksymalnej predkosci. Doda¢ 30 ml
wody (z dodatkiem wanilii) i wznowi¢
siekanie na kolejne 3 sekundy.

B Czyszczenie

Pokrywe przystawki do siekania (1)
my¢ wytgcznie pod biezacg woda. Nie
zanurza¢ w wodzie, ani nie my¢ w

24
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Cesky

Kompaktni sekacek jako prislusenstvi
k zaFizeni Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (typ 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(typ 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (typ 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer bezdratovy

(typ 4130)

V kombinaci s motorovou ¢asti
Multiquick/ Minipimer (neni souc¢asti)
je sekacek dokonale vhodnym
prisluSenstvim k sekani masa, syra,
cibule, bylinek, Cesneku, mrkve,
vlagskych ofechtl, liskovych ofechu,
mandli, suSenych Svestek apod.

Pred pouzitim

NeZz za¢nete pristroj pouzivat, peclivé si
prectéte cely tento navod.

Pozor

* NoZe jsou velmi ostré! Abyste
predesli poranéni, zachazejte
S noZzi velmi opatrné.

e Tento pristroj nesméji pouzi-
vat déti.

e Spotfebic vypnéte nebo
vytahnéte Sidru ze zasuvky
vzdy, kdyZ je ponechan bez
dozoru a pred sestavovanim,
rozebiranim, Cisténim nebo
uskladnénim.

e Tento pfristroj je konstruovan
pouze pro pouzivani vdomac-
nosti a pro zpracovavani
mnoZstvi normalnich v
domacnosti.

* NepouZivejte Zzadny dil v mik-
ro-vinné troubg.
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* Nesekejte extrémné tvrdé
potraviny, jako jsou kostky
ledu, muskatové ofisky,
kavova zrna a obilna zrna.

Popis

1. Viko s pfevodem

2. Cepel

3. Nadoba sekacku

4. Protiskluzovy krouZzek

Pfed prvnim pouZitim o€istéte vSechny
céasti — viz odstavec «Cisténi».

Pred sekanim...

e Maso, syr, cibuli, Cesnek, mrkev
predem pokrajejte.

e Z bylinek odstrarite stonky, z ofecht
skorapky.

e 7 masa odstrarite kosti, §lachy a
chrupavky.

e Vzdy se ujistéte, Ze je k misce sekaciho
nastavce pripevnén protiskluzovy
krouzek.

A Jak pouzivat sekacek

Upozornéni: Cepel je velmi ostra!
VZdy ji drzte za horni plastovou Cast a
zachazejte s ni opatrné.

e 7 Cepele opatrné sejméte ochranny
kryt.

o Cepel umist&te na stredovy &ep nadoby

sekacku, zatlacte ji dolt a otacejte,

dokud nezapadne.

Naplfite nadobu potravinami a nasad’te

viko.

e Nasad’te motorovou ¢ast na viko.

e Sekacek spustite zapnutim pfristroje.
B&hem zpracovani drzte motorovou
¢ast jednou rukou a druhou rukou drzte
misku sekacku.

25
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e Po pouziti motorovou ¢ast odpojte ze
zasuvky a stisknutim uvoliiovacich
tlacitek ji oddélte.

e Sejméte viko.

e Opatrné z nadoby sekacku vyjméte
Cepel jesté pred odebiranim
zpracovanych potravin. P¥i vyjimani s
Cepeli mirné otacejte a vytahnéte ji ven.

Priklad receptu: Medova poleva se
suSenymi Svestkami (na livance i jako
napln)

Do nadoby sekacku dejte 50 g suSenych
Svestek a 60 g pastovaného medu.
Sekejte 10 sekund pfi maximalni rychlosti.
Pridejte 30 ml vody (s vanilkovou pfichuti)
a michejte dalsi 3 sekundy.

B Cisténi

Viko sekacku (1) omyvejte pouze pod
tekouci vodou. Neponortujte je do vody ani
je nemyjte v myc¢ce. V8echny ostatni dily
Ize myt v mycce.

MUZe podléhat zmé&nam bez upozornéni.

26
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Slovensky

Kompaktny krajaci nadstavec pre
produkty Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (typ 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(typ 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (typ 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer - bezdrétovy
(typ 4130)

V kombinacii s pohonnou ¢ast'ou
Multiquick/Minipimer (nie je sucastou
balenia) sa tento krajaci nadstavec
idedlne hodi na sekanie masa, syra,
cibule, byliniek, cesnaku, mrkvy,
vlagskych orechov, lieskovych orie$kov,
mandli, sliviek atd’.

Pred pouzitim pristroja

NeZ za€nete pristroj pouzivat’, pozorne si
precitajte cely tento navod.

Upozornenie

e Ostrie je mimoriadne ostré!
Zaobchadzajte s nim velmi
opatrne, aby ste sa nepora-
nili.

* Toto zariadenie nie je urCené
na pouZitie det'mi.

® Ak je pristroj bez dozoru, vyp-
nite ho. Pred zloZenim, rozlo-
Zenim, Cistenim alebo uloZe-
nim pristroja vytiahnite
elektricku zastrCku.

¢ Tento spotrebi€ je navrhnuty
vyluCne pre pouzitie vdomac-
nosti a pre spracovavanie
normalnych mnozstiev
v domacnosti.

¢ Ziadnu Cast’ nepouZivajte
v mikrovinnej rare.
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* Nesekajte velmi tvrdé pred-
mety, ako napriklad kocky
ladu, muSkatovy orieSok,
kavové zrna a iné zrniecka.

Opis

1. Veko s prevodovou jednotkou
2. Cepefl

3. Miska krajaca

4. Protisklzovy kruZzok

Pred prvym pouZitim vSetky diely
ocistite — pozri kapitolu «Cistenie».

Skor nez zacnete sekat’...

e Nakrajajte maso, syr, cibulu, cesnak

alebo mrkvu na menSie kusky.

Z byliniek odstrarite stonky a z orechov

Skrupinu.

e Z masa odstrarite kosti, Slachy a
chrupky.

e S miskou na sekanie vzdy pouzivajte
protisklzovy kraZok.

A Ako pouzivat’ krajacé

Upozornenie: Cepel je vemi ostra! Vzdy
ju drzte za hornt umelohmotnu ast’
a zaobchadzajte s fiou opatrne.

e 7 Cepele opatrne odstrarite ochranny
obal.

e Nasad'te Cepel na stredovy kolik misky
krajaca, zatlacte ho a otocte, aby
zapadol na miesto.

¢ Napliite misku krajaCa potravinami a
zalozZte veko.

¢ Na veko nasad'te pohonnu jednotku.

e Ak chcete potraviny nasekat’, zapnite
zariadenie. PoCas spracovavania
potravin drzte pohonnu ¢ast’ jednou
rukou a misku kraja¢a druhou.

e Po pouziti zariadenie vytiahnite zo
zasuvky, stlacte uvolnovacie tlacidla
a odpojte pohonnu ¢ast'.
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e Odstrarite veko.

e Pred vybratim nasekanych potravin
najprv vyberte ¢epel tak, Ze ju mierne
otocite a vytiahnete.

Vzorovy recept: slivky s medom a vanilkou
(palacinkova napli alebo poleva)

Do misky krajaca vloZte 50 g sliviek a 60 g
tekutého medu. Sekajte 10 sekund pri
maximalnej rychlosti. Pridajte 30 ml

vody (ochutenej vanilkou) a sekajte eSte
3 sekundy.

B Cistenie

Veko misky krajaca (1) Cistite iba pod
tecucou vodou. Neponarajte ho do vody
ani neumyvajte v umyvacke. Vsetky
ostatné Casti sa mdéZu umyvat’' v
umyvacke.

Zmeny vyhradené bez predchadzajuceho
upozornenia.

27
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Magyar

Kompakt aprit6 kiegészité Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (4165 tipusu)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(4191 tipusu)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (4199 tipusu)
Multiquick/Minipimer vezeték nélkiili
(4130 tipusu) késziilékhez

A Multiquick/ Minipimer motorrésszel
(nem része a csomagnak) egyutt
hasznalva az aprit6 kivaldan alkalmas
hus, sajt, hagyma, fliszerndvények,
fokhagyma, répafélék, dié, mogyoro,
mandula, aszalt szilva stb. apritasara.

Hasznalat el6tt

Keérjuk, a készulék hasznalata el6tt
figyelmesen és teljes egészében olvassa
el a hasznalati utasitast.

Figyelem

¢ A kések rendkivul élesek!

A sérulesek elkertlése érde-
kében, kérjuk, banjon rendki-
vil 6vatosan a késekkel!

e Ezt a készuléket gyermekek
nem hasznalhatjak.

® Ha nem hasznalja a keszllé-
ket, valamint 0sszeszerelés,
szétszerelés, tisztitas és taro-
las el6tt minden esetben kap-
csolja ki a készuleket.

e Ezt a készuléket kizarolag
haztartasi hasznalatra és a
haztartasokban szokvanyos
élelmiszer mennyiségek fel-
dolgozasara tervezték.

¢ Egyik alkatrészt se haszndlja
mikrohullamu sutében.

28
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* Ne apritson vele tul kemeény
élelmiszereket, pl. jeget, sze-
recsendiot, kavé- vagy gabo-
naszemeket.

Leiras

1. Fedél forgorésszel
2. Penge

3. Apritotal

4. Csuszasgatlo gylrl

Az els6 hasznalat el6tt tisztitsa meg
a késziilék alkatrészeit - lasd
a «tisztitas» fejezetben.

Apritas el6tt...

e Szeletelje fel a hust, a sajtot, a
hagymat, a fokhagymat és a
répaféléket.

Tavolitsa el a flszernbvények szarat és
a diofélék héjat.

Tavolitsa el a husokbdl a csontokat,
inakat és porcokat.

Mindig gy6z6djon meg rola, hogy a
csuszasgatlo gydrt felhelyezte az
apritéedény aljara.

A Az aprit6 hasznalata

Figyelem: A penge nagyon éles! Mindig a
fels6 mGanyag résznél fogja meg, és
banjon vele kortltekintden.

 Ovatosan tavolitsa el a véddburkolatot a
pengérol.

e Helyezze a pengét az apritotal kozépsod

csapjara, nyomja meg lefelé és

forgassa a helyére.

Toltse meg a talat élelmiszerrel és

helyezze fel a fedelet.

Helyezze fel a motorrészt a fedélre.

e Az apritd mikodtetéséhez kapcsolja be
a készliléket. MUkodés kozben egyik
kezével tartsa a motorrészt, a masikkal
pedig a talat.

13.04.16 15:46



Haszndlat utan aramtalanitsa a
készUlléket, és a motorrész eltavolita-
sahoz nyomja meg a kioldé gombokat.
* Vegye le a fedelet.

¢ Ovatosan tavolitsa el a pengét, miel&tt
a feldolgozott élelmiszert kivenné az
apritétalbol. A penge eltavolitasahoz
enyhén forditsa el és hlzza ki azt.

Példa egy receptre: Vanilia-méz-aszalt
szilva (palacsinta toltelékként vagy
péksiteményre kenve)

Tegyen a talba 50 g aszalt szilvat és 60 g
krémes mézet. Maximalis sebességen
apritsa 10 masodpercig. Adjon hozza

30 ml vizet (vanilia izesités(t), majd
folytassa az apritast még 3 masodpercig.

B Tisztitas

Az aprit6 fedelét (1) csak folyo viz alatt
tisztitsa meg. Ne meritse vizbe és ne rakja
mosogatdégépbe. Minden mas rész
tisztithaté mosogatégépben.

Az értesités nélkili valtoztatas jogat
fenntartjuk.
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Hrvatski

Kompaktni nastavak za usitnjavanje
za Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (tip 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(tip 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (tip 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer beZi€ni

(tip 4130)

U kombinaciji s Multiquick/ Minipimer
motornim dijelom (nije sadrZzan), nastavak
za usitnjavanje savr3eno je prikladan za
usitnjavanje mesa, sira, luka, zacinskog
bilja, CeSnjaka, mrkve, oraha, ljeSnjaka,
badema, §ljiva itd.

Prije uporabe

Molimo vas da prije uporabe uredaja
paZljivo i u cijelosti procitajte upute.

Pozor

® Nozevi su vrlo ostri! Rukujte
s njima 8to pazljivije kako bi-
ste izbjegli moguc¢nost ozlje-
divanja.

¢ Ovaj uredaj ne bi smjela kori-
stiti djeca.

e Uvijek izvucite utika€ strujnog
kabela ili iskljuCite aparat kad
ga ostavite bez nadzora te
prije montaze, demontaze,
Ciscenja ili pohrane.

e Ovaj uredaj je osmisljen isklju-
Civo za upotrebu u domacin-
stvu i za obradu normalnih
koli€ina koje se u domacin-
stvu koriste.

¢ Ne Koristite nijedan dio ure-
daja u mikro-valnoj pecnici.

29
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¢ Ne usitnjavajte ekstremno tvr-
du hranu poput ledenih kocki,
muskatnog orasCica, zrna
kave i Zitarica.

Opis

1. Poklopac s prijenosnikom
2. Noz

3. Posuda usitnjivaca

4. Protuklizni prsten

Molimo odistite sve dijelove prije prve
uporabe - vidjeti stavak «CiSéenje»

Prije usitnjavanja ...

e NareZite meso, sir, luk, ¢eSnjak, mrkve.
e QOdstranite peteljke za¢inskog bilja,
ljusku od oraha.

¢ Qdstranite kosti, Zile i hrskavicu s mesa.

e Uvijek provjerite nalazi li se na zdjeli za
usitnjavanje protuklizni prsten.

A Rad s nastavkom za
usitnjavanje

Pozor: Noz je vrlo o$tar! Uvijek ga primajte

za gornji plasti¢ni dio i rukujte paZljivo s
njime.

Postavite noz na sredi$nju osovinu
posude usitnjivaca, pritisnite prema
dolje i okrecite ga dok ne uklopi.

e Stavite namirnice u posudu i poklopite.
e Uklopite motorni dio na poklopac.
Zarad s ustinjivacem ukljucite uredaj.
Tijekom obrade jednom rukom primite
motorni dio, a drugom posudu
usitnjivaca.

Nakon uporabe isklju€ite i pritisnite
tipku za oslobadanje i odvojite motorni
dio.

e Skinite poklopac.
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Pazljivo skinite zastitni poklopac s noza.

e Pozorno izvadite noZ prije nego $to
izvadite obradene namirnice iz posude
usitnjivaca. Za skidanje noZa, lagano
okrenite i povucite ga.

Primjer recepta: Vanilija-med-Sljive

(kao namaz ili nadjev za palacinke)

U posudu usitnjivaca stavite 50 g Sljiva

i 60 g kremastog meda. Usitnjavajte

10 sekundi na maksimalnoj brzini. Dodajte
30 ml vode (s okusom vanilije) i nastavite
usitnjavati jo§ 3 sekunde.

B CiSc¢enje
Cistite poklopac usitnjivaga (1) samo pod
teku¢om vodom. Ne uranjajte ga u vodu
niti stavljajte u perilicu posuda. Svi ostali
dijelovi usitnjivac¢a mogu se prati u perilici
posuda.

PodloZno promjeni bez prethodne najave.
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Slovenski

Mali sekljalnik za pali¢ni mesalnik
Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (tip 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(tip 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (tip 4199)
brezziéni Multiquick/Minipimer
(tip 4130)

Sekljalnik se uporablja s palicnim
mesSalnikom Multiquick/Minipimer (ni
priloZen) in je idealen za sekljanje mesa,
sira, Cebule, zeli§¢, Cesna, korenja,
orehov, leSnikov, mandljev, suhih sliv itd.

Pred uporabo

Pred prvo uporabo naprave natanéno in v
celoti preberite navodila za uporabo.

Opozorilo

® Rezila so zelo ostra! Da bi
preprecili poSkodbe, vas pro-
simo, upravljajte z rezili z naj-
veCjo mozno skrbnostjo.

e Otroci ne smejo uporabljati
tega aparata.

¢ \edno izklopite ali izkljuCite
aparat, kadar je nenadzoro-
van in pred sestavljanjem,
razstavljanjem, €iSCenjem ali
skladisCenjem.

¢ Naprava je namenjena
izkljuCno uporabi v gospodinj-
stvu in predelavi take koli¢ine
Zivil, ki je obi¢ajna za gospo-
dinjstvo.

¢ Nobenega dela naprave ne
postavite v mikrovalovno
pecico.
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¢ Ne sekljajte izredno trde

hrane, kot so ledene kocke,
musSkatni oreséek, kavna in
druga zrna.

Opis

1.
2.
3.
4.

Pokrov z mehanizmom
Rezilo

Posoda sekljalnika
Nedrseci obro¢

Prosimo, da pred prvo uporabo
odistite vse sestavne dele — ve¢
informacij v poglavju «CiS€enje».

Pred sekljanjem ...

Narezano meso, sir, Cebula, esen,
korenje.

Z zeli8€ odstranite stebla in odstranite
tudi luS€ine oreskov.

QOdstranite kosti, kite in hrustanec z
mesa.

Vedno se prepriCajte, da je nedrseci
obro¢ pritrjen na skledo sekalnika.

A Uporaba sekljalnika

Pozor: Rezilo je zelo ostro! Vedno ga
drZite za zgorniji plasticni del in z njim
rokujte previdno.

e Zrezila previdno odstranite zascCito.

Rezilo namestite na sredis¢ni zati¢ v
posodi sekljalnika, ga pritisnite dol in
obrnite tako, da se zaskodi.

V posodo dajte hrano in namestite
pokrov z mehanizmom.

Na pokrov namestite glavni del
pali€nega mesalnika (z motorc¢kom).
Vklju€ite meSalnik. Med sekljanjem z
eno roko drZite glavni del in z drugo
roko posodo.

Po uporabi odklopite meSalnik in
pritisnite gumba za sprostitev, da
odstranite glavni del meSalnika.

31
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e QOdstranite pokrov.

e Previdno vzemite ven rezilo, preden
odstranite sesekljano hrano iz posode
sekljalnika. Rezilo odstranite tako, da
ga nekoliko zasucete in povlecete.

Primer recepta: Vaniljine suhe slive z
medom

V posodo dajte 50 g suhih slivin 60 g
kremastega meda. Sekljajte 10 sekund

(zaromo vanilje) in sekljajte §e 3 sekunde.

B Ciséenje

Pokrov sekljalnika (1) lahko ocistite le
pod teko€o vodo. Ne potopite ga v vodo
in ne pomivajte v pomivalnem stroju. Vse
druge dele lahko pomijete v pomivalnem
stroju.

PridrZzujemo si pravice do sprememb brez
obvestil.

32
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Tiirkce

Cirpici aksesuari Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Tip 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(Tip 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Tip 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer kablosuz
(Tip 4130)

Multiquick/Minipimer motor kismiyla
(kutunun icinde dahil degildir) birlikte
dograyici kabi aksesuari et, peynir, sogan,
bitki, sarimsak, havug, ceviz, findik,
badem, siyah erik, vs. dogramak i¢in son
derece uygundur.

Uyan

Cihazi kullanmaya baslamadan 6nce
lutfen kullanim kilavuzunu dikkatlice ve
eksiksiz okuyunuz.

Dikkat

* Bicaklar cok keskindir! Yaralanmalara
karsi, lutfen bicaklar cok dikkatli bir
sekilde kullanin.

¢ Bu cihaz cocuklar tarafindan

kullaniimamalidir.

Basinda bulunmadiginiz zamanlarda

ve monte etme, sbkme, temizleme

veya saklama islemlerinden 6nce

mutlaka cihazin fisini prizden cekin

veya cihazi kapatin.

Bu cihaz yalnizca evde kullaniimak icin

ve normal sartlarda evde kullanilan

miktarlarin islenmesi igin

tasarlanmgtir.

Cihazin herhangi bir parcasini

mikrodalga firinda kullanmayin.

* Buz, hindistancevizi, kahve cekirdegdi
veya tahil gibi asiri sert maddeleri
parcalamak icin kullanmayiniz.

Tanim

1. Kapakile digli
2. Bicak
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3. Dograma haznesi
4. Kaymay! Onleyen halka

ilk kullanimdan dnce liitfen tiim
parcalari temizleyin; «Temizleme»
bashkl paragrafa bakin.

Dogramadan 6nce ...

e Eti, peyniri, soganlari, sarimsag,
havuclari, kirmizibiberleri 5nceden
parcalara ayirin.

¢ Yesilliklerin saplarini ve kuru yemislerin
kabuklarini ayirn.

e Kemikleri, kikirdaklari ve sinirleri etten
ayirin.

e Cihazin kaymasini 6nleyici atacmanin
takili oldugundan emin olunuz.

A Dograyicinizi nasil
calistiracaksiniz

Dikkat: Bigak cok keskindir! Bigagi daima
st plastik kisimdan ve ¢ok dikkatli bir
sekilde tutun.

Plastik kilifi bicaktan dikkatlice gikarin.
Bicagi dograyici kabinin ortasindaki mile
yerlestirin. Asagi bastirin ve oturmasini
saglayacak sekilde dondurdn.
Yiyecekleri dograyiciya yerlestirin ve
kapagdi kapatin. Motor kismini kapagin
lizerine takin.

* Dograyiclyr galistirmak igin, cihazi agin.
¢ islem sirasinda, bir elinizle motor
kismini, diger elinizle de dograyici
kasesini tutun.

Kullandiktan sonra fisten cikarin ve
motoru ¢ikarmak icin gikarma
dagmelerine (5) basin.

e Kapagi cikarin.

e islemi tamamlanmig yiyecekleri
dograma kasesinden cikarmadan 6nce
bigagi dikkatlice ¢ikarin. Bicagi

¢ikarmak icin hafifge donduriin ve sonra

da cekip cikarin.
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Tarif 8rnegi: Vanilya-Bal-Siyah Erik

(krep olarak):

50 gr siyah erigi ve 60 gr sivi bali dograyici
kasesine yerlestirip maksimum hizda

10 saniye karigtirin.

Vanilya ile tatlandiriimis 30 ml su ekleyip

3 saniye daha karistirin.

B Temizleme

Ust kapak (1) musluk altinda durulanabilir,
ancak bulagsik makinesine koymayiniz.
Diger tim parcalar bulasik makinesinde
yikanabilir.

Bilgiler haber veriimeden degistirilebilir.

Uretici firma ve CE isareti uygunluk
degerlendirme kurulusu:

De’Longhi Braun Household GmbH
Carl-Ulrich-Str. 4

63263 Neu-Isenburg

Germany

Delonghi Bosphorus Ev Aletleri Tic. A.S.
Meydan Sok. No:1

Beybi Giz Plaza D:53-54 Maslak/
ISTANBUL

DLB Tuketici Hizmetleri

444 27 64
info@braunhousehold.com.tr
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EAANVIKG

Mikp6g kO6TTTNG ™G Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (tOmog 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(Tomog 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (t0mog 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer xwpig kaA®&i0
(TOmog 4130)

Y& ouvbuaouo pe To oTéP Multiquick/
Minipimer (6ev ouunepAaupBdaverat), o
KOTITNG €ival 1avikd KataAANAog yia va
KOBETE KPEQG, TUPI, KPEUULBIA, BoOTAvVA,
ok6p6o, kapdTa, kKapLdla, PouvTouKIa,
apoydaAa, Eepd daudoknva KTA.

Mpw ™ xprion

MapakaAolue 8laBAoTe Ue IPOCOXN TIG
08nyieg xprong TPV XPNGOIUOTIOCETE T
OUOKEUT).

Mpoooxn

¢ Ot Aduec eival eEaipeTika
kKopTePEC! M va amoPUyETE
TOUG TPAVMATIONOUC Xelpile-
OTE TIC AQUEC Ue EEQIPETIKT)
TIPOCOXN.

e AuTr) 1 ouokeun dev pénel va
xpnotuoroteitat and nadid.

e [1avTta va aTIOOUVOEETE 1) VOl
oprveTe ™ ovokeur| 6tav dev
XPNOIUOTIOLETAL KOL TIPIV TNV
OLVaPUOAGYN 0N, aTIOCLVAP-
HOAOYNON, TOV KaBaplopd
™ UAGEN.

¢ AuTr n OLOKeELT| €xEl OXedIO-
OTEl HOVO VIO OIKIOKT| XPrion
Kl yla eMEEEPYADIN OIKIOK®V
TIOCOTI|TAV.
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® ATIOYOPEVETALT) XP1 0T TV
eEAPTNUATWY TNC CLOKEUNG
0€ POUPVO UIKPOKUUATWV.

® Mnv kOBETE UTIEPPBOAIKG
OKANPG TPO@IUA, OTIWC TIaYA-
KlQ, LOOXOKAPUHO, KOKKOUG
KaQE Kal oTiOPOUG.

Neprypagn

1. Kamdki pe potép

2. Nemiba

3. MmoA k6T

4. AvtioAloOnTikn Baon

Na ka@apioete 6Aa Ta pEPN TPV TN

MPATN XpNnon — deite T napaypagpo
pe TitAo «Kadapiopog»

Mpwv v kom ...

Koupévo amnd mptv kpéag, Tupi,
KpeU0Bla, ok6pdo, KapoTA.
ApaipéaTe Toug Hioxoug and Ta BoTava
KAl TO KEAUPOG aTd TOUG ENPOUG
KapPToUG.

e BYAATE Ta KOKOAQ, TOUG TEVOVTEG KOl
TOug X6v8poug amd To KPEQQ.
BeBawwbeite 6TL n avtioAlodnTikn Baon
eival TonoBeTnuévn oto Soxeio KOTNG.

A N®g va XPnoIuoMoINoeTe
TOV KOTITN

MNpoooxn: H Aemiba givat moAv aunpn!
Kpamote v ndvta and 1o nave
TIAQOTIKO HEPOGC KAL XEIPIOTEITE TN UE
mpoooxn.

e BYAATE IPOOEKTIKA TO TIPOOTATEUTIKO
KAALppa amd Tn Aemida.

e TomoBetoTe TN AEMiBO OTNV KEVTPIKT)
KAPPIBa TOL PUTIOA TOU KOTITN, WOOVTAG
TNV TIPOG TA KATW KAl TIEPIOTPEPOVTAC
Vv HEXPL VA 0POAICEL.
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e [€UiOTE TO UTIOA TOU KOTITN UE TPOPEG
KAl BAATE TO KATIAKL.

e >UVB€O0TE TO TUAMA TOU HOTEP TMAVW OTO
KOTIAKL.

e [0 va AEITOVPYTOETE TOV KOTITN,

gveEPYOTIOMOTE TN ouokeLn. Katd mv

enefepyaoia, KPATAOTE TO TUN A TOU

MOTEP LE TO £va XEPL KAL TO UTIOA TOU

KOTITN WE TO AAAO.

MeTd ) xprion, anocuvd€aTe and 10

PeVNA KOl TIEOTE TA KOUUTILA

ameAeLOEPWONG WOTE VA ATOCUVEEDETE

TO TUMO TOU POTEP.

e ByAATe TO KATIAKL.

ApaIp€OTE TIPOOEKTIKA TN Aemida TipLv

BydAeTe ™V eneEepyacpévn TPOPY) aTO

TO UTIOA TOU KOTITN. [Na va apalpéceTe

m Aemiba, otpéPTe T EAAPPROG KAl

TpaPnETe TV WOTE va Byel.

Mapddetypa ouvrayng: Bavilla-MéEAL-
Aapdoknva (wg Yéulon oe pancake iy
yapvipiopa)

[epioTe TO PUTOA TOL KOTITN PE 50 g
daudoknva kat 60 g PéAL Tepaxiote ya
10 deutepdAemTa 0N PEYIOT TAXOTNTA.
Mpoo6éate 30 mlvepod (ue Apwua
BaviAlag) kat ouvexiote va TepaxiCete
yla dAAa 3 BeutepOAeTTa.

B Ka@apiopog

Kabapiote T0O kamdkt Tov kKO (1) pévo
KAT® amnod TpexoleEVO vepd. Mnv 10
BuBiCete oto vepsd, 00TE va TO BAAETE OTO
TIALVTNPLO TRV TILATWV. ‘OAa Ta AAAQ PEPN
UTIOPEITE VA T KABAPIOETE OTO TAUVTTPLO
TV THATWV.

Yriokettal og aAAQYEQ XwPIG TTponyoUeEVN
eldormoinon.
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Kasak

blkwam ycaTkbil Kepek-Xapak,
Braun ywiH

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (4165 Tunri)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(4191 TunTi)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (4199 TunTi)
Multiquick/Minipimer cordless
(4130 TunTi)

Multiquick/ Minipimer Ko3FanTkbILL
GenirimeH (xmnHakka kipmeiiai) 6ipre ocbl
yCaTKbILL KepeK-Xapak, eTTi, ipiIMLUIKTi,
nUsa3abl, acLenTi, capbiMcakTbl, cabi3ai,
rPEeK XaHFarblH, OPMaH XaHFaFbiH,
6agamapl, kapa epikTi ycakTay YLiH eTe
Konanabl 6onaap.

Mope xababiFbl

Ocbl eHiMAj nanaanaHapaaH 6ypbiH
Hyckaynapabl MyKUAT OKbIM LUbFbIHbI3.

Eckeptne

* Xyanep ete eTkip 6onaabl!
XKapakartaHyapl 6ongsipmay yiliH
XYy34epai CakTbiKNeH KONAAHbIHbI3.

e Byn KypbUIFbIHbI 6ananapapiy,
KongaHbaybl Tuic.

e KapaycChbI3 Kanablpblica XoHe XuHay,
OernLiekTey, Tazanay Hemece
cakTayfa KO angblHOa apKaLlaH
KYPbUIFbIHbI PO3EeTKaAaH CyblPbIHbI3.

® By KypbIIFbl VI LWAPyCbiHAA
KONAaHyFa FaHa apHasiFaH XaHe
TaFramMgapabl yi wapya-

CblHA K@XETTi MesnLuepae FaHa
KONAAHY KaxeT.

e ELi6Bip 6GenLwexTi KbiCKa TONKbIHAbI
newuTe nanganaHbaHbI3.

e My3 TekLienepi, Xynap XaHfak, kope
[OOHI XoHe OoHAi Aakbiaap CUSKTbI
TbIM KaTTbl a3blK-TYNiKTi
ycakTamMaHpI3.

35
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Cunarttama

1. WinTiperi 6ap kaknak,
2. Xys

3. ¥carkbIw wapa

4. AHTU-CBIPFY XY3iri

BipiHwWi peT napanaHy anabiHAa
GapnbiK 6eniktepai TasanaHbi3 —
«Cleaning» TapayblH KapaHbli3.

YcaktapaaH OypbiH ...

e ETTi, ipiMLWIKTi, NUA3apbl, CapbIMCaKThbI,
cobi3ai anapiH ana TypaHbI3.

e AcLUenTiH, COObIFbIH, XXaHFaKTbIH,
KaObIFblH ablN TACTaHbI3.

e ETTiH CyNeriH, CiHipiH XaHe weMipLuerii
anbin TacTaHbI3.

e BUHarv NpPoBepsBanTe Aanu NPbCTEHLT
NPOTMB MIb3raHe e NpuKpeneH Kbm
KynaTa Ha pe3adkaTa.

A YcaTtkbILWTbI Kasiaii KosgaHy
Kepek

Abaii 6onbiHpI3: XKy3 eTe eTkip kenepai!
OHbl 8pKallaH ga ycTiHri nnacTtmacca
Genwieri MeH TyTkacbliHaH abainan
YCTaHpI3.

e OKy3aiH KopFaFblLL XabblHbIH abanan
anbin TacTaHbI3.

e XXy34ij WwapaHblH, OpPTaHFbI iCTiriHe

OpHanacTbIpbIHbI3 A, TOMEH Kapaw

nTepin, 6ekireHwue con GypbiHbI3.

yCaTKbILL LIapara asblk-TY/iK CablHbI3
0a, KaknarblH OPHbIHA KOMbIHBI3.

Ko3aranTkpill 66nikTi KaKnakTbIH YCTiHE

CbIPT €TKi3iN KONbIHbI3.

¥YcaTkbILWThI iCKe KOCY YLUiH TyMMeLUiriH

KYPbIIFbIHbI iCKe KOCbIHbI3. YcakTay

Ke3iHae Ko3FanTkplL 6enikTi 6ip

KONbIHbI3OEH, an ycaTKbILL LWapaHbl

€KiHLUi KONbIHbI3OEH YCTaHbI3.

e [MapanaHbin 60nFaHHaH KENiH
KO3FaNTKbILL O6JIiKTi aFbIThIN any yLUiH
6ocary TynMeLlikTepiH 6acbIHbI3.

e KaknakTbl anblHbI3.

36
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e OHAenreH TaFaMabl ycaTkbIll lWapanaH
anbin WoiFrapaaH OypbIH XY3iH YJIKEH
CaKTbIKMEH LWbIFapbln anbiHbI3. XKy3ai
anbIn WhIFy YLWiH can OypbIHbI3 Aa,
TapTbiN WbIFapbIHbI3.

PeuenT: BaHunb MeH 6an KocblnFaH kapa
OPIK (KYMMaKTbIH, TONTbIPMAaChl HEMece
[KEM peTiHae)

Ycatkbllw Wwapara 50 r kapa epik neH

60 r koto 6an canbiHbI3. EH, ynkeH
XblngamabikneH 10 cekyHz ycakTaHbl3.
30 M ¢y (BaHUNbMEH OdMAENTEH) KYMbIr,
Tafbl fa 3 CeKyHA, ycakTaHbI3.

B Tazanay

Y caTKplLWTbIH KaknarbiH (1) Tek aFbin
TYPFaH cyfa XyblHbI3. OHbl CyFa MaTbipyFa
XKOHE blAbIC XYFbILL MaLLVHaFa canyfra
6onmangpl. backa 6enikTepiHiH, 6apnbiFbiH
bIABIC XYFbILL MaLUMHAOa Ta3anayFra
6onagpl.

EckepTyci3 e3repTinyre xaragbl.

LUbiFapblIFaH Xbibl

LLIbiFapbliiiFaH XblnblH 6enriney yLiH
OyibiM TaKkTalacblHAaFbl 5-caHapbIK,
LblFapYLLUbl KOAbIH KapaHbl3. LLbirapyLubl
KOObIHbIH, OipiHLLI CaHbl LWbiFapFaH
XblNAblH COHFbl CaHbIH Bingipeni. Keneci
2 caHpap LWblFapbInFaH XblablH,
KyHTi36enik anta caHblH 6ingipeai. An
COHfFbl 2 caHpap 1992 xbinpgaH 6acrtan
aBTOMaTTbl TYpAe ecenTenreH 6ackin
LbiFapy Mep3imiH 6ingipeai.

Mbicanbl: 30421 — Byiibim 2013 XblnbIHbIH,
4 anTacblHAA LWbIFAPbIIFaH.

Monblana xacanfaH yLuiH

JenoHrn BpayH Xaycxong, ITmoX
lepmaHua 3aHabl eHaipyLLi:

JenoHrn BpayH Xaycxong, ITmoX
Kapn-Ynpux-LLUtpacce H,

63263 Hoin-N3eHbypr

Bynbimabl icke nanganaHy HyckaysbiFbiHa
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CaliKec 63 MakcaTblHAa nanganany
Kepek. ByMbIMHbIH, KbI3BMET Mep3iMmi
TYTbIHYLLbIFA CaTbUIFaH KYHHEH 6acTan
2 Xblnabl Kypanabl.

NmnopTtep: «denoHrmn» AAK,
Peceir, 127055, Mocksa kanacsl,
CyLuéBckas keLueci, 27/3-yin
(27-yi1, 3-KypbinbiM)

Ten. +7 (495) 781-26-76
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Pycckuu

KomMnakTHbIVi uamenbunTenb Ans
Mogenei py4Hbix 6negepos Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Tun 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(Tuvn 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Tun 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer 6ecnpoBogHoii
(Tvn 4130)

B couyeTaHnn ¢ MOTOPHOM YacTbio
«Multiquick/Minipimer» (He BXoauT B KOM-
MAEKT), 3TOT N3MENBYUTENb NMPEKPACHO
NnoAxXoAuT AN U3MeNbYeHUs Msca, Cbipa,
Jyka, 3eneHun, HeCHoKa, MOPKOBW, rpeLL-
KX OpexoB, pyHayKa, MUHAANS, YepHO-
CnvBa 1 Nnpo-.

Mepep ncnonb3oBaHuem

MoxanyrcTa, BHUMATENbHO NPOoYNTanTe
LaHHOe PyKOBOACTBO MO aKcnayatauum
nepes 1cnosib3oBaHnemM npubopa.

BHumaHune

® Hoxu o4eHb ocTpble! Bo nsbexaHve
TpaBM, noxarsyncra, obpatlantech ¢
HOXaMu ¢ 0COHON OCTOPOXKHOCTLIO.

® YCTPOWCTBO HEe NpeaHa3Ha4vYeHo ans
MCMNOJIb30BAHUSA AETbMU.

e Bcerga oTkovanTe npubop oT cetn
VAW BbIKITIOYAWTE ero, eCnn OH
ocTaétcsa 6e3 npucMoTpa, a Takxe
nepepn, cbopkoii, pa3zbopkoi, YNCTKOM
VN XPaHEHNEM.

e JlaHHbIV NpnOOp NpefHasHa4YeH
VICKJTIOYNTENBHO [J151 GbITOBOrO
MCMNOJIb30BAHMSA U pacCHUTaH Ha
nepepaboTky 06bLEMOB MPOAYKLNN B
MacLiTabax AoMaLLHEero X03s1MCcTBa.

e [letanu npnbopa He NpeaHa3Ha4veHb
[OJ151 UICMONb30BaHNS B MUKPOBOJTHO-
BbIX Meyax.

° He namesnbyaniTe o4eHb TBEPObIE
NpoAyKTbl, TakMe Kak Kybuku nbaa,
MyCKaTHble opexu, KopenHble 3EpHa

1 Kpyny.
37
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OnucaHue n KOMMJIEKTHOCTb

1. Kpblwka ¢ peayktopom

2. JlesBusa

3. Yawa namensuntens

4. TpoTnBOCKONb34LLAA NoaCcTaBka

OuucTuTe BCe geTanu nepea ux
nepBbIM UCNosib3oBaHneM. Cm.
pasnen «OuucTtka».

Mepen usmenbyeHUeEM ...

® npenBapuTesibHO HapeXbTe MACO, Chbip,
JIyK, YHECHOK, MOPKOBb

e ynanute ctebsiv 3eneHn, CKopyny ¢
opexoB

® yOanuTe KOCTU, XWJlbl U XPALLM N3 MAca

e Y6enouTech, B HAMYMM NPOTUBOCKOSb-
39L1eli NoACTaBKM Ha Yalle U3MEeNbYM-
Tens.

A U3menb4yeHune

BHumaHue: OueHb ocTpbin HOX! Becerpa
[epXnTe ero 3a BEPXHIOKO MNNacTUKOBYIO
YyacTb 1 0bpaLLaiTeECh C HUM OCTOPOXHO.

e OCTOPOXHO CHUMUTE 3aLLUTHbINA 4EX0N
C HOXa.

e YCTaHOBUTE HOX Ha LEHTPasbHbIN
CTePXeHb Yalln N3MeNBYNTENS.
HaxmuTte n nosepHuTe 00 GurKcaumn.

e [lomecTuTe NPOoAYKTbl B U3MENbYUTESb
1 HaJEHbTE KPbILLKY.

e [lprcoeamHUTE MOTOPHYIO YaCTb K
KPbILLKE.

e [lna Hayana paboTbl NU3MENbYUTENS
BKJIlOUNTE Npnbop. Bo Bpemsi paboThbl
[ep>X1Te MOTOPHYIO YaCcTb OAHOM
PYKOW, a yally N3Menb4ynTens apyroin.

e [locne Ucnosib3oBaHUs OTKIOUNTE
npubop OT CETU N HAXMUTE KHOMKMN
dukcaumm n, 4Tobbl OTCOEANHUTL
MOTOPHYIO 4acTb.

e CHUMWTE KPBbILLKY.

e OCTOPO>XHO BbITALLMTE HOX NEPES, TEM,

38
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KakK BblIHAMaTb NU3MeJIbYEHHbIE
npoAayKThl. [ns CHATUS HOXa cnerka
rnoBepHUTEe N NpUNoaHMMnUTE ero.

[Mprmep peuenTa: BaHWNbHO-MEL0BbIN
4YepHOCNUB (B Ka4ECTBE HAYMHKN ON1s

O/IMHOB UMW NacTbl A1 HAMa3blBaHWs):
Monoxwute 50 r yepHocnuea n 60 r
rycToro Meja B Yally U3MesnbumTens.
M3amenvyaiite B TeyeHne 10 cekyHA Ha
MakcuManbHol ckopocTu. [lob6aBbTe

30 mn BoAbI (BaHWIb MO BKYCY) BKIIOYUTE
npuoéop etle Ha 3 cekyHabl.

B Yuctka npubopa

KpblILwKy nameneintens (1) monte
TONbKO NOA kpaHoMm. He nomeluainte
€e B NMOoCYyJOMOEYHYIO MaLLUUNHY.

Bce ocTanbHble 4acT MOXHO MbITb
B MOCYJOMOEYHOW MallUHE.

Bo3MoXxHbI Moandurkaummn 6e3
npenBapuTesIbHOro yBeJOMIIEHNS.

Jata u3rotoeneHus

Y106bl y3HATb AaTy BbIMyCcKa, MOCMOTPUTE
Ha NATU3HAYHbIV KOA, NPOAyKTa (BO3Ne
Tabnnykn ¢ 0603HaAYEeHEeM cepun).
Mepsas undppa 0603Ha4aEeT NOCNEOHIO0
umdpy roga nsrotosnenHuns. ige
cnepytoLme umdpbl — 3TO KaneHgapHas
Hepens. A nocnefHvie Be ykasbiBaloT
n3aaHve (aBToMaTnyeckm
noacynTbiBaeTcs ¢ 1992 ropa).

Mpumep: 30421 — n3penue 6bI10
BbinyuieHo B 2013 roay (B 4 Hegento).

M3roToBneHo B MNMonblue gns
[e’JloHrn BpayH Xaycxong MveX
FepmaHus

De’Longhi Braun Household GmbH
Carl-Ulrich-StraBe 4

63263 Neu-Isenburg/Germany
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M3penue ncnonb3oBatb N0 HA3HAYEHWIO
B COOTBETCTBUW C PYKOBOACTBOM MO
akcnnyataumm. Cpok ciyx6bl n3genmns
cocTaBnsieT 2 roga ¢ Aatbl NPOAAXM
notpebuTesnio.

ViIMnopTep 1 OTBETCTBEHHbIN 3a
npeTeH3nn noTpebutenei:

000 «OenoHrun», Poccus, 127055,
Mockga, yn. Cywiesckas, a. 27, cTp. 3.
Ten. +7 (495) 781-26-76
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YkpaiHCcbKa

KomnakTHuit nogpioHioBay gns
Moaenen py4yHux oneHgepis Braun

Multiquick/Minipimer 5 (Tun 4165)
Multiquick/Minipimer 5 Vario

(Tuvn 4191)

Multiquick/Minipimer 7 (Tun 4199)
Multiquick/Minipimer 6esgpoToBuii
(Tvn 4130)

Y koMGiHaLji 3 MOTOPHOI YaCTUHOK
«Multiquick/Minipimer» (He BXOOMTb
[0 KOMIMJIEKTY), Lei noapibHioBay npe-
KpacHO MNigxoanTb Ans NoapiOHIOBaHHSA
M’saca, cupy, unbyni, 3efeHi, YaCHuKY,
MOPKBU, BONIOCbKMX ropixiB, pyHAyKa,
MUrganio, HOpHOCAMBY Ta iH.

Mepen BUKOPUCTAHHAM

Bynapb nacka, petenbHO BUBYITb BKa3iBKA
Mo BUKOPUCTAHHIO, MNEPLU HiX
KOPUCTYBATUCS NPUNALAOM.

YBara

* Hoxu o4eHb ocTpbie! Bo nsbexaHve
TpaBM, noxasnyncra, obpallanTecs ¢
HOXaMu ¢ 0C060M OCTOPOXHOCTbIO.

e [lpucTpin 3a6OPOHEHO BUKOPUCTOBY-
BaTU OiTAM.

* 3aBxau BUMuKaliTe abo Bif’'eaHyTe
npunag, Big Mepexi nepen MOHTaXeM,
OEMOHTaXeM, YMLLLEHHSM, 36epiraH-
HsM abo AKLLO 3anuiaeTe noro 6e3
Harnany

e Lleii npucTpii po3pobsieHo NuvLle ons
no6yTOBOro BMKOPUCTaHHSA Ta Ans 06-
pobKu.

e [leTani NPMCTPOIO HE NPU3HAYeHi ons
BUKOPUCTAHHS Y MiKDOXBUIbOBUX Miy-
Kax.

¢ He noppibHoriTe oyxe TBEpAj Npo-
OYKTU, Taki 9K Kybukn nboay, MyCKaTHi
ropixu, KaBOBi 3epHa 11 Kpyny.

39
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Onuc 6neHpepa i
KOMIJIEKTHICTb

1. Kpuwwka 3 nepegay

2. Nle3a

3. Yawa nogpibHioBava
4. KinbLie NpOTH KOB3aHHSA

Mepep nepwMm BUKOPUCTaAHHAM, Oyab
ylacka, OMMCTiTb BCi AeTasi — AMBITbCS
po3ain «4nLeHHs».

Mepen NoApPiGHEHHAM ...

e 3aspanerifb HapizanTte M’aco, cup,
LBy, YACHUK, MOPKBY

e BuOanite ctebna 3 3eneHi, Wkapanyny
3 ropixie

® BUAANITb KICTKW, XWUU i XpsiLLi 3 m’aca

e [lepekoHanTecs, WO KifbLe ang
3anobiraHHsa KOB3aHHIO 3aBXAM
NpuKpinieHe oo Yalli noapidHoBaya.

A MoppiGHeHHs

YBara: Jle3o oyxe roctpe! 3aBxaun
TPUManTe NOro 3a BEPXHIO NIacTUKOBY
4acTUHY i NpautonTe 3 HUM 00EPEXHO.

e O6epexHo BUaanite NNacTUKoBY

KPULLIKY 3 nesa.

[MOMICTiTb N1€30 B LLEHTP MUCKU

noapibHioBaya. MpUTUCHITL Noro

i 06epHiTb 0O dikcallii.

e HanoBHiTb NoapibHIOBaY NpoayKTamm i
HafiHbTE KPULLIKY.

e [lpueaHanTe NpuBIA 40 KPULLKA.

[nsa noyatky po6oTn noapibHioBava

YBIMKHITb Npunag,. Y npoueci Tpumante

npmBIL OOHIEI PYKOIO,

a MUCKy noapibHioBaya B iHLINIA.

e [licng BUKOPUCTAHHSA BUMKHITb 3

MepeXi i HAaTUCKYITE KHOMKW BIAKPUTTS

ONs BUOANEHHS MPUBOAY.

3HIMITb KPULLIKY.

40
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o O6epexxHO BUNMITb N1e30 nepes TUM, K
BUNHATM NoapiOHeHi npoaykTn. Ans
BUOANEHHS fie3a 3nerka 06epHiTb Moro
i BUTArHITb.

Mpuknaa peuenTy: BaHiNbHO-Men0Bi
CNMBU (SIK HAaNMOBHIOBAY A1 MAVHLIB 260

nacrta a1 Hamas3yBaHHSA):

HaMOBHITb MUCKY NoapibHioBayva 60 r
B'aA3koro meny i 50 r cnve nogpibHionTe
npotarom 10 cekyHA, Ha MakCUManbHIN
LUBMAOKOCTI (MOBHICTIO HATUCKYNTE Ha
perynatop Smartspeed) nopante

30 mn Boau (3 apomMaToM BaHini)
NPOAOBXYITE NoapibHIOBaTY LLE

3 cekyHau.

B YnweHHsa npunany

Kpuiuky nogpibHioBava Muiite nuiue nig,
NPOTOYHO BOAO. He knapith ii B
NoCyoOMUIAHY MaLLUMHY. BCi iHLWI YyacTuHu
npunagy MoxHa M1UTU B NOCYAOMUINHIN
MaLLVHI.

Bupo6Huk 3anuiuae 3a cob60to0 NpaBo
BHOCUTW 3MiHM 6€3 nonepeaHbLOro
MNOBIAOMEHHS.
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